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GENERAL A549 INTERIOR ELEVATION - ROOMS 172 AND 208 O
@ AT TITLE TITLE SHEET A550 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR RESTROOM ELEVATIONS
AB ANCHOR BOLT G001 GENERAL INFORMATION A561 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS SECTOR A NOOKS 1 & 2
AC ASPHALTIC CONCRETE A201 G012 LIFE SAFETY PLAN A562 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS SECTOR A NOOKS 3 & 4
ACOUS  ACOUSTIC . BUILDING ELEVATION — X FLOOR MATERIAL G090 TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY A563 ENLARGED PLANS & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS NOOKS SECTOR B >
ACT ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING SYSTEM TRANSITION CIVIL A571 INTERIOR DETAILS - CASEWORK ARCHITECTURE I
QEEM QESRA/ ﬁlﬁ'&”s” FLOOR €000 CIVIL COVER SHEET A573 INTERIOR DETAILS
BLDG BUILDING €020 SITE CODE PLAN A591 CEILING DETAILS
BO BOTTOM OF ROOM NAME C021 CLC SITE CODE PLAN A595 ENLARGED PLAN & DETAILS - COMMON TREE &
CB CATCH BASIN C030 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY - NORTH A596 ENLARGED PLAN & DETAILS - TREE
CrCl CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/CONTRACTOR INSTALLED @ INTERIOR ELEVATION ROOM NAME & NUMBER C031 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY - SOUTH A597 ENLARGED PLAN & DETAILS - TREE FINS
gi ggmggbﬂm c100 OVERALL DEMOLITION PLAN A598 ENLARGED PLAN & DETAILS - COMMONS SEATING
oG CEILING C101 CLC DEMOLITION PLAN AB0O DOOR AND GATE PLAN
OLR GLEAR €200 SITE CONSTRUCTION AND DIMENSIONING SITE KEY ABO1 DOOR AND GATE SCHEDULE
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT C201 CLC SITE CONSTRUCTION PLAN AB20 DOOR AND LOUVER INFORMATION
coL COLUMN iz WINDOW SYMBOL €202 CLC DIMENSIONING AND HORIZONTAL CONTROL PLAN AB21 WINDOW INFORMATION
CONC CONCRETE \A101/ BUILDING SECTION C203 ACCESS ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND DIMENSIONING PLAN - WEST AB30 TYP. OPENING DETAILS
88#” ggg;:ENTuous C204 ACCESS ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND DIMENSIONING PLAN - SOUTH A633 WINDOW DETAILS
DBL DOUBLE C300 GRADING AND DRAINAGE SITE KEY AB35 DOOR DETAILS S"ERE D
DEMO DEMOLITION/DEMOLISH C301 NW GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN AG37 STOREFRONT DETAILS c>\ 4*
DF DOUGLAS FIR, DRINKING FOUNTAIN A STOREFRONT SYMBOL C302 SW GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN A638 STOREFRONT DETAILS 19 O
DIAG DIAGONAL C303 NE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN AB50 INT. WINDOW DETAILS é’ 6,«
DIA DIAMETER AN C304 SE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN AG53 INT. DOOR DETAILS : -
B'NSP B'gVF\’,iNSER n) WALL SECTION C305 ACCESS ROAD AND OUTER SITE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN STRUCTURAL e :
DS DOWNSPOUT \A101/ C400 UTILITY SITE KEY S001 STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES (ﬂ S
DTL DETAIL 4 101A DOOR SYMBOL C401 CLC WATER AND SEWER UTILITIES PLAN S002 STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES ~N
DWG DRAWING C402 CLC FRANCHISE UTILITIES PLAN S003 SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTING '7?‘ y %qv
(E) EXISTING C403 UTILITY CONNECTIONS PLAN S004 SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTING .
EA EACH €500 CIVIL DETAILS S005 ROOF LOADING PLAN - SNOW LOADING SECTOR A Ofo GOQ
Eﬂ ELEV Eﬁgf};‘%gﬁ' JOINT P CEILING TAG C501 CIVIL DETAILS S006 ROOF LOADING PLAN - SNOW LOADING SECTOR B RE
ELEG ELECTRICAL /T A\ XXX/ C502 CIVIL DETAILS $007 STRUCTURAL SCHEDULES
ENAM ENAMEL 57 DETAIL SECTION €600 AGENCY STANDARD DETAILS S111 FOUNDATION PLAN - SECTOR A
EQ EQUAL C601 AGENCY STANDARD DETAILS S112 FOUNDATION PLAN - SECTOR B
EW EACH WAY €602 AGENCY STANDARD DETAILS S113 FOUNDATION PLAN - UTILITY COURT
EST Efggg'gg AN C603 AGENCY STANDARD DETAILS S211 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - SECTOR A
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER & VERTICAL ELEVATION C700 ESCP - COVER SHEET S212 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - SECTOR B
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET TYP C701 ESCP - NOTES S213 HALLWAY WALL FRAMING PLAN - SECTOR A
FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION (1) C702 ESCP - EXISTING CONDITIONS S214 HALLWAY WALL FRAMING PLAN - SECTOR B
FF FINISH FLOOR - \A511/ C703 ESCP - CONSTRUCTION STAGING & DEMOLITION PHASE S401 FOUNDATION DETAILS
l';ll_'\'l? EL’gg‘gFlNlSHED ' C704 ESCP - CLEARING, GRADING & EXCAVATION PHASE S501 ROOF FRAMING DETAILS
C705 ESCP - SITE STABILIZATION PHASE S502 ROOF FRAMING DETAILS
,Eg,: Eﬁgg 8E FINISH ' ' DETAIL CALLOUT INTERIOR WALL TYPE Cc706 ESCP - UTILITY INSTALLATION PHASE MECHANICAL
FRP FIBER REINFORCED PANEL WITH NO SOUND c707 ESCP - VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE M001 LEGEND
FTG FOOTING l ’ ATTENUATION C708 ESCP - PAVING & FLATWORK PHASE MO002 SCHEDULES
GA GAUGE . C709 ESCP - PERMANENT LANDSCAPING & STABILIZATION PHASE MO003 SCHEDULES
GB GRAB BAR C710 ESCP - DETAILS M201 FIRST FLOOR - HVAC
g'ﬁ, 5D g'#gbﬁ'\’é gig'\t’)' C711 ESCP - DETAILS M211 FIRST FLOOR SECTOR A - HVAC
GYP GYPSUM BOARD SPECIFICATION KEYNOTE* INTERIOR WALL LANDSCAPE M212 FIRST FLOOR SECTOR B - HVAC
HGT HEIGHT 05 5000-A = TYPE WITH SOUND L200 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION PLAN M231 ROOF - HVAC
HORIZ HORIZONTAL *LETTER IS A DESIGNATOR AND IS @ o L201 IRRIGATION PLAN AREA 1 M301 FIRST FLOOR - HYDRONIC
HR HANDRAIL ”%L'—'NKED TO A SPECIFIC SPEC ATTENUATION 1202 IRRIGATION PLAN AREA 2 M302 FIRST FLOOR - SNOW MELT
HM HOLLOW METAL L203 IRRIGATION PLAN AREA 3 M311 FIRST FLOOR SECTOR A - HYDRONIC
:H?UL :H?EE?J&ON A L204 IRRIGATION PLAN AREA 4 M312 FIRST FLOOR SECTOR B - HYDRONIC
JT JOINT L205 IRRIGATION PLAN AREA 5 M320 ENLARGED PLANS
KD KNOCK DOWN KEYNOTE % 100 % L206 IRRIGATION PLAN AREA 6 M401 FIRST FLOOR - GAS
LAV LAVATORY 42 ame ol L300 LANSCAPE PLANTING PLAN M501 HOT WATER PIPING DIAGRAM
LOC LOCATION § — § ROOM FINISH TAG L301 PLANTING PLAN AREA 1 M502 CHILLED WATER PIPING DIAGRAM
M‘EVC(H mg\émﬂAUN'\f AL oo L302 PLANTING PLAN AREA 2 M601 CONTROLS
FINISH TAG v G e rehs S e nerats
MIN MINIMUM
MISC MISCELLANEOUS % L305 PLANTING PLAN AREA 5 PLUMBING
MTL METAL ‘ T FIRE EXTINGUISHER L306 PLANTING PLAN AREA 6 POO1 LEGEND
ggs (’\;(N)TCTE?\I fECF?LE . L400 LANDSCAPE DETAILS P002 SCHEDULES AND CALCULATIONS
L410 LANDSCAPE DETAILS P201 OVERALL SITE PLAN - PLUMBING
8EC| 8\l}JvTNSEIgEFB:¥NE|g§:5%NCONTR ACTOR INSTALLED CASEWORK ARCHITECTURE P211 FLOOR PLAN SECTOR A WASTE - PLUMBING
OFOI OWNER FURNISHED OWNER INSTALLED EXIT A001 SITE PLAN P212 FLOOR PLAN SECTOR B WASTE - PLUMBING
OFS OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD }g EXIT SIGN A002 ENLARGED SITE PLAN - NORTH P213 FLOOR PLAN SECTOR A WATER - PLUMBING Ll
OH OPPOSITE HAND A003 ENLARGED SITE PLAN - SOUTH P214 FLOOR PLAN SECTOR B WATER - PLUMBING 0) oY
OPNG OPENING REVISION TAG A010 UTILITY COURT - ENLARGED PLAN P231 ROOF PLUMBING LL]
P PANELJONT Aotz UTILITY GoUTY DETARS T i DETALS o DIAGRANS i
ESL AV E,I&?,\?TT Iscyléerl\EA:\T ATE D:DE DOOR ACTUATOR A110 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN ELECTRICAL -1 Z
PT PRESSURE TREATED (} - — COLUMN CENTERLINE A111 FLOOR PLAN - SECTOR A E001 LEGEND O uw
PTD PAINTED A112 FLOOR PLAN - SECTOR B E002 LUMINAIRE SCHEDULES AND LIGHTING MATRIX OO
E‘-Y ;IAB%%OD A113 DIMENSION PLAN - SECTOR A E100 SITE PLAN > 0,
A114 DIMENSION PLAN - SECTOR B E211 FIRST FLOOR - SECTOR A - LIGHTING
RB R T CF - — EXISTING COLUMN @ TEMPERED GLAZING A115 CLERESTORY PLAN - SECTOR A E212 FIRST FLOOR - SECTOR B - LIGHTING ==
RM ROOM CENTERLINE A116 CLERESTORY PLAN - SECTOR B E311 FIRST FLOOR - SECTOR A - POWER AND DATA —_ =
RO ROUGH OPENING A120 OVERALL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN E312 FIRST FLOOR - SECTOR B - POWER AND DATA Z Z -
ESEV EEBHBTE(;F WAY A121 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - SECTOR A E331 ROOF LEVEL - POWER AND DATA D) m ,?3
A122 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - SECTOR B E401 ENLARGED PLANS )
NG e AN 12 ACCESS CONTROL SLOPE SLOPE ARROW A123 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - COMMONS ACOUSTIC CLOUDS E501 ONE LINE DIAGRAM E % E %
SECT SECTION { 4:12 (SLOPE AS INDICATED) A130 OVERALL ROOF PLAN E60T SCHEDULES (7] ] 6 9
SHT SHEET A131 ROOF PLAN - SECTOR A E602 PANELBOARD SCHEDULES - @) o 3
SIM SIMILAR A132 ROOF PLAN - SECTOR B E603 PANELBOARD SCHEDULES = O LW a
SPECS SPECIFICATIONS A133 ROOF PLAN - PVC E701 DETAILS = m o £
g%’:{ SF g%ljﬁlﬁgs':ggTTEEL A200 EXTERIOR MATERIAL AND FINISH LEGEND FIRE PROTECTION x T s £ g
oTD STANDARD A201 OVERALL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOO1 LEGEND, NOTES AND DETAILS E_J — < 5 Z ;
STL STEEL A230 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR B_SOUTHEAST F201 OVERALL FIRE PROTECTION < O 7 s -
STRUC STRUCTURAL WALL FILL PATTERNS: GENERAL NOTES - DIM. PLANS A231 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR B_NORTHEAST - A F211 FIRE PROTECTION - SECTOR A o ) 5w
T TEMPERED A232 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR B_NORTHEAST - B F212 FIRE PROTECTION - SECTOR B zZ = 1 ¥QE
T&B TOP & BOTTOM A233 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR B_NORTHWEST F213 FIRE PROTECTION - ATTIC < <( — 9k 2
%'\GAP FE)I\I\/IISSE /ﬁ;\l\P GROOVE EXISTING WALL ASSEMBLY A234 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR B_SOUTHWEST F401 FIRE PROTECTION - SECTIONS Q _ I 3 = g
10 TOP OF A235 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR B_COMMONS FOOD SERVICE m XY O £2¢9
TOC TOP OF CONCRETE § _ 1'-6" (PULL SIDE) A236 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR A_WEST - A FS101 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT
TOW TOP OF WALL NON FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY 1 MIN. CLEAR A237 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR A_WEST - B FS102 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - FOOD SERVICE PLUMBING
TOS TOP OF STRUCTURE A238 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR A_WEST - C FS103 FLOOR PLAN - FOOD SERVICE MECHANICAL AND FLOOR DEPRESSION
TYp TYPICAL A239 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR A_SOUTH FS104 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - FOOD SERVICE ELECTRICAL AND REFRIGERATION SHEET TITLE:
S'F“\? \L}E“F-HEFSYS NOTED OTHERWISE | e — NON FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY A240 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR A_EAST - A FS201 OVERALL - FOOD SERVICE CANOPY HOOD DETAILS
VIE VERFY NFELD . TEmmmmee= J—l A241 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECTOR A_EAST - B FS202 OVERALL - FOOD SERVICE CANOPY HOOD DETAILS GENERAL
WA WALL ASSEMBLY A242 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS - ENTRY FS203 OVERALL - FOOD SERVICE CANOPY HOOD DETAILS INFORMATION
W/ WITH L 3-0" L A280 PERSPECTIVE AND AXON VIEWS FS204 OVERALL - FOOD SERVICE CANOPY HOOD DETAILS
WD WOOD [ L L LS L] 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL . 7 o S A300 BUILDING SECTIONS FS205 OVERALL - FOOD SERVICE CANOPY HOOD DETAILS
WP WATER PROOF 5" PREFERRED 1- 0" (PUSH SIDE) MIN. A301 BUILDING SECTIONS FS206 OVERALL - FOOD SERVICE CANOPY HOOD DETAILS
WRB WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER 4" MIN CLEAR IF DOOR HAS
CLOSER AND LATCH A302 BUILDING SECTIONS FS301 OVERALL - FOOD SERVICE WALK-IN DETAILS
2-HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL A310 WALL SECTIONS FS302 OVERALL - FOOD SERVICE REFRIGERATION DETAILS
A. DOORS SHOWN ADJACENT TO A FLANKING WALL OR OTHER A311 WALL SECTIONS
FIXED OBSTRUCTION, SHALL BE LOCATED AS SHOWN ABOVE. A312 WALL SECTIONS
B. OTHER LOCATIONS SHALL BE ON CENTERLINE OF ROOM OR A320 TYP.METAL PANEL WALL ASSEMBLY DETAILS REVISIONS:
AS SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED. A325 TYP. STONE VENEER WALL ASSEMBLY DETAILS ) DESCRP OATE
A330 TYP. ROOF DETAILS .
A331 ROOF DETAILS
A332 ROOF DETAILS
A500 ROOM FINISH AND MATERIALS LEGEND
A501 FINISH PLAN - SECTOR A
A502 FINISH PLAN - SECTOR B
A503 LVT PATTERN LAYOUT
A530 WALL ASSEMBLY INFORMATION
A540 MOUNTING HEIGHT SCHEDULE
A541 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - CLASSROOMS TYP
A542 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - ENTRY & COMMONS
A543 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - HALLWAY 103 N
A544 INTERIOR ELEVATION - HALLWAY 103 S
A545 INTERIOR ELEVATION - HALLWAY 104 AND 105 ISSUE DATE: 08/01/2025
A546 INTERIOR ELEVATION - HALLWAY 106 AND RECEPTION
A547 INTERIOR ELEVATION - KITCHEN
A548 INTERIOR ELEVATION - HALLWAY 200
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APPLICABLE CODE:

2022 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE

2023 OREGON ELECTRICAL SPECIALTY CODE

2024 OREGON ENERGY EFFICICIENCY SPECIALTY CODE
2022 OREGON MECHANICAL SPECIALTY CODE

2023 OREGON PLUMBING SPECIALTY CODE

2022 OREGON FIRE CODE
2018 NFPA 1,10
2016 NFPA 13

ICC A117.1- 2017 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

SITE DATA SUMMARY

TOTAL SITE AREA:

4.50 ACRES

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA

BUILDING CODE INFORMATION

SEISMIC DESIGN:

SEISMIC OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (TABLE 1604.5): Il
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY (SECTION 1613): D

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN CRITERIA

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
TYPE V-B

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (903):
PROVIDED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 AND SECTION 903.1.

OCCUPANCIES (CHAPTER 3):
E — EDUCATIONAL

ALLOWABLE AREA, BASE (506.2):
E: 38,000 (SPRINKLED)

OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS (508.4):
N/A

MIXED OCCUPANCY (SECTION 508):
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES (508.2): N/A

INCIDENTAL USES (509): AS NOTED ON CODE PLAN
BUILDING IS SINGLE OCCUPANCY (506.2.1)

BUILDING HEIGHT (504.3)
ALLOWABLE: 2 STORY, 60'

PROPOSED: 1 STORY, 27"

DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD
1,072

ARCHITECTURE W

ALLOWABLE AREA - MIXED OCCUPANCY, ONE - STORY (506.2.2)

Aa=[At+ (NS x I)
Aa=[38,000 + (9,500 x 0.75)
Aa=45,125 SF

FRONTAGE INCREASE FACTOR (506.3):
IF=0.75

PROPOSED AREA: 28,680 SF

LOCATION GSF LOCATION: GSF
ROOF: 0 GSF ROOF, BUILDING: 31,480 GSF
PAVING: 0 GSF PAVING: TBD GSF
TOTAL: 0 GSF TOTAL: TBD GSF
ADDRESS: 7390 S 6TH ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
MAP & TAX LOT #: 3909-012AA-01200
ZONE: CO - (CG) GENERAL COMMERCIAL
SETBACKS:
MINIMUM FRONT & INTERIOR YARD: 10' & 25'
MAXIMUM FRONT YARD: N/A
LANDSCAPING:
MINIMUM LANDSCAPE AREA: TBD
BIKE PARKING CALCULATIONS
TOTAL
ONE SPACE REQUIRED PER CLASSROOM
TOTAL BIKE SPACES REQUIRED: 14
TOTAL BIKE SPACES PROVIDED: 14
VEHICULAR PARKING SPACE CALCULATIONS
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED ACCESSIBLE SPACES WHEELCHAIR ONLY SPACE
REQUIRED: X X X
PROVIDED: X X X
ORS 447.233 ADA SPACES REQUIRED FOR LOT xxx-xxx SPACES x REQUIRED ADA SPACES
REQUIRED NUMBER OF VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES = x SPACE
TOTAL STANDARD PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: XXX PARKING SPACES
OCCUPANCY PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATION - TABLE - 2902.1
SPACE WATER CLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTAIN
USE OCC.LOAD| RATIO ___MALE | RATIO | FEMALE [ RATIO JURINALS | RATIO MALE RATIO FEMALE RATIO FOUNTAINS
EDUCATION 1072 1/50 11 1/50 11 --SAME AS 1/50 11 1/50 11 1PERFLOOR 1
ABOVE -
SUBTOTALS 14 14 8 8 1
PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS TOTALS
TOTALS MALE WC / LAV/ URINALS |FEMALE WC/LAV | DRINKING FOUNTAINS | TOILET ROOMS
TOTAL REQUIRED 11WC/11 LAV 11WC /11 LAV 1
TOTAL PROVIDED 14 WC/8 LAV 14 WC/8 LAV 1
SDC INFORMATION - PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT
FIXTURE REMOVED ADDED NET CHANGE
COMMERCIAL WASHER
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
FLOOR DRAIN
FLOOR SINK
JANITORY SINK
LAVATORY (RESTROOM)
SHOWER
SINK
URINAL
WATER CLOSET

2331.00

CHILDCARE LEARNING CENTER
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KLAMATH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
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* METAL ROOF PANELS

* ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

» SEISMIC ANCHORAGE FOR SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

+ SEISMIC ANCHORAGE FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT

+ CANOPY HOOD/FIRE PROTECTION

* WALK-IN COLD STORAGE ROOMS

» SEISMIC ANCHORAGE DIVISIONS 21, 23, 26, 27, AND 28 EQUIPMENT, HOODS, PANELS, AND OTHER COMPONENTS OF MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
GAS, AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

* FIRE SUPPRESSION

* FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

+ ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FROM SPECIFIC SPECIFICATION SECTIONS IN THE PROJECT MANUAL AND AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
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CUSTODIAL BOILER STORAGE STORAGE ELECTRICAL
STORAGE MECHANICAL STORAGE STORAGE MECHANICAL
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OCCUPANT LOAD ICON

OCCUPANCY TYPE

SPACE NAME

FUNCTION OF SPACE
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
AREA IN SQUARE FT
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

EGRESS WIDTH ICON
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS USING EXIT

MAXIMUM NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS ALLOWED
THROUGH DOOR PER 1005.3.2:

32" CLEAR DOOR WIDTH /.2 = 160 OCC,;
64" CLEAR WIDTH /.2 = 320 OCC.

ALLOWABLE COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1), THE
DISTANCE TO POINT WHERE TWO EXIT PATHS ARE
AVAILABLE:

X=75' (SPRINKLERED BLDG)

ALLOWABLE MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE
1017.2), TO NEAREST EXTERIOR EGRESS DOOR OR
VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE NOT TO EXCEED:
X=250" (SPRINKLERED BLDG)

ACTUAL COMMON PATH
TRAVEL DISTANCE

ACTUAL MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE TO NEAREST EXIT

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (1006.2.1)

TWO EXIT OPTIONS

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

END OF COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

OCCUPANCY/ INCIDENTAL USE BOUNDARIES

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

OFFICE AREAS: LIGHT HAZARD
WAREHOUSE/SHOP AREAS: ORDINARY HAZARD

TYPE AND SIZE: 2A:10BC, 10 LB.

CABINET, WHERE OCCURS: NON-LOCKING, PARTIAL
GLASS FRONT

MOUNTING HEIGHT: 48" TO TOP OF EXTINGUISHER

LOCATIONS: SEE FLOOR PLAN

EXIT SIGNS:

HATCH INDICATES DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXIT SIGN
LOCATIONS

MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION WITH EMERGENCY
POWER (SECTION 1008.3), SEE ELEC.

ASTERISK DESIGNATES SPACE EXCLUDED FROM
OCCUPANT LOAD IN ASSEMBLY (A) OCCUPANCY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEFINITION OF "FLOOR
AREA, NET" OSSC CHAPTER 2

* TWO EXITS REQUIRED IF:
- DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD OR COMMON PATH
EXCEEDS TABLE 1006.2.1

* MAX. DEAD END CORRIDOR (1020.5) = 50' - 0"
(SPRINKLED E)

* CORRIDORS: NO RATING IN SPRINKLED BUILDING
(1020)

(0} 4' 8' 16'
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